

## E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2223/08 09 May 2022

1	The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051
	Scrip Code: 530813	Symbol: KRBL Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding Loss of Share Certificate and issue of duplicate Share Certificate

This is to inform you pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that Company has received request from the following shareholders regarding loss of share certificate and issue of duplicate share certificate:

Name	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Receiving Date
Nanak Chand Aggarwal Husband of Late Smt. Santosh Aggarwal	857	1000	Saturday 07 May 2022
Geetanjali Aggarwal	862	1000	Saturday 07 May 2022
Sangeeta Rani Aggarwal	860	1000	Saturday 07 May 2022

Further, Company/RTA is in the process of inviting required documents/information from concerned shareholders. Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate within 30 days, from the date of receiving of documents and the necessary information regarding the same including releasing of newspaper notice. Information after issue of duplicate share certificate will be submitted to you in due course.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary